
Wednesday, November 1, 2017 
Pinckney Rd – Animal Complaint 
Putnam St – Assisted PTFD with a Fire Alarm 
E M36 – Dog at Large 
 
Thursday, November 2, 2017 
Dexter St / E Main – 2 Car Crash 
E Unadilla St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
Putnam St – Ordinance Investigation – Open Burning 
PCHS – Assisted the school and LCSD with a Lockdown Drill 
S Mill St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
 
Friday, November 3, 2017 
Cedar Lake Rd – Assisted MSP with a Disturbance 
Town Trail / Cricket Crossing – Suspicious Person 
Heatherway / Brentwood Dr – Suspicious Person 
E M36 – False Alarm 
 
Saturday, November 4, 2017 
Mower Rd – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
Patterson Lake Rd / Tomo Rd – 2 Car Crash 
 
Sunday, November 5, 2017 
Town Trail – Welfare Check 
Patterson Lake Rd / Cedar Lake Rd – Assisted LCSD with a 1-Car Crash 
E M36 – Suspicious Vehicle 
E M36 – Animal Complaint  
E Main St – False Alarm 
Mower Rd – Officer arrested a 43-year old W/M for Warrants 
S Dexter St – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
 
Monday, November 6, 2017 
S Dexter St – Civil Matter 
 
Wednesday, November 8, 2017 
E M36 – False Alarm 
S Howell St – PPD – Larceny Complaint 
 
Thursday, November 9, 2017 
Kathryn Ct – Assisted UTPD with a warrant arrest 
S Howell St – PPD – Fraud Complaint 
Pond St – Welfare Check 
E Main St / Dexter St – Officer arrested a 20-year old W/M for Traffic 
Offenses 
 
Friday, November 10, 2017 



S Howell St – PPD – Stalking Complaint 
Pearl / E Main St – 2-Car Crash 
Fairwood Dr – Officer assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
Pearl / Coyote Ct – Dog at Large 
 
Saturday, November 11, 2017 
E M36 – Motorist Assist –Lock out 
W Hamburg St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
 
Sunday, November 12, 2017 
E  Main St / Mill St – Officer arrested a 22-year old W/M for OWI 
Brentwood Dr – Assisted LCEMS with a medical run 
Songbird Ln –Officer assisted HTPD with a Domestic 
W Main St – Larceny of Gas 
Lee St – Suspicious Situation 
Honeycomb Ct – Intimidation/Threats 
S Howell St – PPD – Found Property 
 
Monday, November 13, 2017 
E Main / Pearl St – Welfare Check – Suspicious Person 
 
Tuesday, November 14, 2017 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 61-year old W/M for Alcohol & Traffic Offenses 
 
Wednesday, November 15, 2017 
Town Trail – Verbal Domestic 
Barbara St – Solicitor Complaint 
E M36 – False Alarm 
 
Thursday, November 16, 2017 
Putnam St – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
W M36 – Assisted PTFD with a Car vs Deer Crash 
E Main St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
 
Friday, November 17, 2017 
S Howell St – PPD – Citizen Assist 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 27-year old W/M for Traffic Offenses 
 
Saturday, November 18, 2017 
W Main St – Officer arrested a 31-year old B/M for Traffic Offense 
Whispering Pines Dr – Officer assisted HTPD with an alarm 
 
Sunday, November 19, 2017 
Cricket Crossing – Animal Complaint 
Honeycomb Ct – Damage to Property 
 



Monday, November 20, 2017 
S Howell St – PPD – Fraud Complaint 
Cattail Ln – Verbal Domestic 
E M36 – False Alarm 
 
Tuesday, November 21, 2017 
E M36 – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
E Hamburg St – Assisted PTFD with a gas leak 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 17-year old W/M for OWI/VCSA 
 
Wednesday, November 22, 2017 
E  Main St – False Alarm (handled twice) 
E M36 – 2-Car Private Property Crash 
Mower Rd – Officers executed a search warrant for drugs – arrested a 27-
year old W/M for VCSA & Parole Violation – Charged a 69-Year Old W/M for 
VCSA 
Hadley Rd – Assisted UTPD with a Family Trouble 
 
Thursday, November 23, 2017 
Stuart St / Main St – Officer arrested a 32-year old W/M for OWI 
 
Friday, November 24, 2017 
S Dexter St – Officer arrested a 30-year old W/F for drugs 
S Howell St – PPD – PBT  
E M36 - False Alarm 
 
Saturday, November 25, 2017 
W Main St – Officer arrested a 23-year old W/M for OWI 
Barbara St – Assisted PTFD with a Kitchen Fire 
Songbird Ln – Assisted HTPD with a Domestic 
 
Sunday, November 26, 2017 
E Main St – Officer assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
 
Monday, November 27, 2017 
W Main St – Embezzlement 
W M36 – Officer assisted UTPD with a Domestic 
S Dexter St – Officer arrested a 41-year old W/M for Traffic Offenses 
 
Tuesday, November 28, 2017 
W Main St – Officer arrested a 29-year old W/M for Traffic Offense 
 
Wednesday, November 29, 2017 
S Howell St – Animal Complaint 
Fairwood – Ordinance Investigation – Open Burning 
 



 


